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56 Lafayette Avenue, Suite 350 
White Plains, NY  10603 

Tel: 914-682-9423 
Fax: 914-682-9420                

Dchen@calgiconstruction.com 
www.calgiconstruction.com 

  ESTABLISHED 1919 

 

CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 
OWNER’S REPRESENTATIVE 
GENERAL CONTRACTING 
CONSULTING 

MEETING AGENDA  
 

Owner:  Ossining Public Library (OPL)                                  
 

Project:  Ossining Public Library Renovation Project                       
   Buildings and Grounds Committee Meeting 
   Calgi Construction Project # 202409 
    
Location:  Ossining Public Library, 53 Croton Avenue, Ossining, NY 10562 
 

Date and Time: December 8, 2025 @ 12:00 noon 
 

Attendees Company Initials Present Email Address 
Karen LaRocca-Fels 

Director 

Ossining Public Library KF  kfels@ossininglibrary.org 

Tel: 914-941-2416, ext. 333 

Molly Robbins 

Assistant Director 

Ossining Public Library MR  mrobbins@ossininglibrary.org 

Tel: (914) 941-2416, ext. 345 

Stephen Hamilton 

Staff Assistant 

Ossining Public Library SH  shamilton@ossininglibrary.org 

(914)941-2416, ext. 335 

Mallory Marinaro 

Head of Patron Services 

Ossining Public Library MM  mmarinaro@ossininglibrary.org 

(914)941-2416, ext. 358 

Meghan Huppuch 

President BOT 

Ossining Public Library JC  mhuppuch@ossininglibrary.org 

Tel:  

Amanda Curley 

Vice President BOT 

Ossining Public Library AC  acurley@ossininglibrary.org 

Tel:  

Rachel Murphy 

Secretary BOT 

Ossining Public Library RM  rmurphy@ossininglibrary.org 

Tel: 

Philip Rice 

BOT 

Ossining Public Library PR  price@ossininglibrary.org 

Tel: 

Alice Joselow  

BOT 

Ossining Public Library AJ  ajoselow@ossininglibrary.org 

Tel: 

Althema Goodson 

BOT 

Ossining Public Library AG  agoodson@ossininglibrary.org 

Tel: 

Amanda Marsh 

BOT 

Ossining Public Library CQ  amarsh@ossininglibrary.org 

Tel: 

Bob Gabalski, AIA 

Principal 

Lothrop Assoc. Architects  

LAA 

BG  Bgabalski@lothropassociates.com 

Tel: (914) 715-5180 

Kathleen Sowle, RA 

Senior Project Manager 

Lothrop Assoc. Architects 

LAA  

KS  ksowle@lothropassociates.com 

Tel: (914) 319-8467 

Mark Porterfield, AIA, CCCA, LEED AP BD&C 

Project Manager 

Lothrop Assoc. Architects 

LAA 

MP  mporterfield@lothropassociates.com 

Tel: (914) 495-4293  

Nathaniel B. Smith, P.E.  

Principal 

SIMPSON GUMPERTZ & HEGER NS  NBSmith@sgh.com 

Tel: (D) (212) 271-6959 (C) (917) 373-7644 

Rachel S. Croke, P.E., S.E. (IL)  

Senior Project Manager 

SIMPSON GUMPERTZ & HEGER 

SGH 

RC  rscroke@sgh.com 

Tel: (C) (413) 949-6025 

James Dolan, P.E., CEM, LEED AP Principal OLA Consulting Engineers JD  jdolan@olace.com 

Tel: (914) 391-5318 

Jonathan Katz, P.E. 

Associate 

OLA Consulting Engineers JK  jkatz@olace.com 

Tel: (914) 747-2800 

Lindsay Crocker 

Senior Counsel 

BSK LC  lcrocker@bsk.com 

Tel: (631) 761-0848 

Sarah K. Spencer, Member 

Environmental and Energy Practice Group 

BSK SS  sspencer@bsk.com 

Tel: (716) 416-7005 Direct 

Philip Grommet 

Senior Counsel/Business 

BSK PG  pgrommet@bsk.com 

Tel: (518) 533-3223 Direct 

Noah Nadelson 

Chief Executive Officer 

Munistat Services, Inc. NN  nnadelson@munistat.com 

Tel: (631) 245-0599 

David Chen Calgi Construction Co., Inc. DC Yes Dchen@calgiconstruction.com 

Tel: (914) 403-6824 

Dominic Calgi Calgi Construction Co., Inc. DAC Yes Dcalgi@calgiconstruction.com 

Tel: (914 760-4396 
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TOPICS - Update 
 

1. Neighbor's access agreements for Phase 1 Project Construction Phase - BKS 
o Task 
o Duration  
o Meeting 
o Approval 

 
2. Agreement with Ossining UFSD for Payment (Financial) - BKS 

o Task 
o Duration 
o Meeting 
o Approval 

 
3. BAN Borrowing – Munistat 

o Task 
o Duration 
o Meeting 
o Approval 

 
4. 100% MSE Wall Design – SGH 

o Task 
o Duration 
o Meeting 
o Approval 

 
5. NYSED Submission for Phase 1 Project – LAA 

o Task 
o Duration 
o Meeting  
o Approval 

 
6. Design Development for Phase 2 Project – LAA 

o Task 
o Duration 
o Meeting  
o Approval 

 
7. RTU – 6 Project – CCC  

o Task  
o Duration 
o Meeting  
o Approval 

 
8. Project Milestone Schedule – CCC  

o Task  
o Duration 
o Meeting  
o Approval  


